	RECC	10-20-	2003	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	TOF COMMERCE
Vo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	•		3: - 10: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1:		10-1	
b settings = = = ▼	▼	115515-1151		<u> </u>	→ /	<u>'</u> √
To the Honorapie Commiss	sioner of Patent	10270	5437	ned ongina	documents or copy	tnereol.
Name of conveying party(ie	es):		2. Name and	d address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
The Northern Trust Company		Name:_A	korn, Inc.			
			Internal A	ddress:		
Individual(s)	☐ Associatio	n	Street Ad	dress: 2500 M	ilbrook Drive	<u> </u>
General Partnership Corporation-State Other	☐ Limited Pa	·			State: IL	
Othertional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? □ Yes ⊠ No			☐ Individ	lual(s) citizensh	ip	
Nature of conveyance:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		☐ Associ	iation al Partnership		
TTEMES OF CONTENTION			☐ Limite	d Pannership_	LĀ	· •
Assignment	□ M	•	Other	ration-State	LA	
Security Agreement Other <u>Termination</u>		-	1		ed States, a comestic rec	•
ecusion Date: October 7, 2003			(Designations into	rst be a separate doc	☐ Yes & No ument from assignment)	· 🛥 🔎
			Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No	
Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trade	emark Registra	tion No.(s)	
	, ,					
•			ļ			
		A	 	Ma		
		Additional numbers a	mached? Al 185 U	NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6 Total pur			i i
Concerning occument shot	uid be malled:			mber of applica ons involved:	tions and	18
						18
Name: Laura Konrath	1	n	registrati	ons involved:		
Name: <u>Iaura Konrath</u> Internal Address: <u>Winsto</u>	on & Strawn LL	JP	registrati 7. Total fee	ons involved:		
Name: Laura Konrath	on & Strawn LL	,P	7. Total fee	ons involved:	s 465.0	0
Name: <u>Laura Konrath</u> Internal Address: <u>Winsto</u>	on & Strawn LL	J.P	7. Total fee	ons involved:		0
Name: <u>Laura Konrath</u> Internal Address: <u>Winsto</u> 33rd F	n on & Strawn LL Floor	4	7. Total fee	ons involved:	s 465.0	0
Name: <u>Iaura Konrath</u> Internal Address: <u>Winsto</u>	n on & Strawn LL Floor	4	7. Total fee	ons involved:	arged to deposit a	0
Name: <u>Laura Konrath</u> Internal Address: <u>Winsto</u> 33rd F	n on & Strawn LL Floor	4	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41) psed prized to be characteristics.	arged to deposit a	0
Name: Konrath Internal Address: Winsto 33rd F Street Address: 35 Wes City: Chicago	on & Strawn LL Floor St Wacker Dri	4	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41) psed prized to be characteristics account number	arged to deposit a	ccount
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winsto 33rd F Street Address: 35 Wes	on & Strawn LL Floor St Wacker Driver State: IL	ve ZIP: 60601	7. Total fee 7. Total fee Author 8. Deposit	e (37 CFR 3.41) psed prized to be characteristics account number	arged to deposit a	ccount
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winsto 33rd F Street Address: 35 Wes City: Chicago	on & Strawn LL Floor St Wacker Dri	ve ZIP: 60601	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41) psed prized to be characteristics account number	arged to deposit a	ccount
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winsto 33rd F Street Address: 35 Wes City: Chicago 10/20/2003 6TUN11 00000046 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 Statement and signature.	on & Strawn LL Floor St Wacker Driver State: IL 21891% 40.00 00 425.00 00	Ve ZIP: 60601	7. Total fee 7. Total fee Author 8. Deposit (Attach du	e (37 CFR 3.41) bed british to be character	arged to deposit actions:	osit account)
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winsto 33rd F Street Address: 35 Wes City: Chicago 10/20/2003 6TUN11 00000046 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	on & Strawn LL Floor St Wacker Driver State: IL 21891% 40.00 00 425.00 00	Ve ZIP: 60601	7. Total fee 7. Total fee Author 8. Deposit (Attach du	e (37 CFR 3.41) bed british to be character	arged to deposit actions:	osit account)
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winsto 33rd F Street Address: 35 Wes City: Chicago 10/20/2003 6TUN11 00000046 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	on & Strawn LL Floor St Wacker Driver State: IL 21891% 40.00 00 425.00 00	Ve ZIP: 60601	7. Total fee 7. Total fee Author 8. Deposit (Attach du	e (37 CFR 3.41) bed british to be character	arged to deposit actions:	osit accounti
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winsto 33rd F Street Address: 35 Wes City: Chicago 10/20/2003 6TUN11 00000046 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document.	State: IL 21891%	Ve ZIP: 60601	7. Total fee 7. Total fee Author 8. Deposit (Attach du	e (37 CFR 3.41) bed british to be character	arged to deposit actions:	osit accounti

Continuation Item4 Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IC-GREEN	2,189,196	9/15/98
INAPSINE	783,911	1/26/65
GENT-AK	1,464,244	11/10/87
SUBLIMAZE	0,757,205	9/24/63
ROSE BENGAL	2,204,781	11/24/98
FLUORACAINE	1,464,242	11/10/87
FLURESS	0,789,323	5/11/65
T TAYLOR	2,340,300	4/11/00
PHARMACEUTICALS AN		
AKORN COMPANY		
TROPICACYL	1,464,240	11/10/87
AUROLATE	1,910,697	8/8/95
AK-DEX	1,464,239	11/10/87
AK-SULF	1,299,256	10/9/84
AK-FLUOR	1,464,246	11/10/87
AK-CIDE	1,299,255	10/9/84
AK-TROL	1,464,245	11/10/87
AK-TATE	1,299,254	10/9/84
AK-TAINE	1,464,243	11/10/87
AK-SPORE	1,464,241	11/10/87

CHI:1271538.2

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of October 7, 2003, is made by The NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY as lender (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Akorn, Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Lender, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Lender hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Lender in the following Trademarks:

- 1. each trademark, trademark registration and trademark registration application of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark registration applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto; and
- 2. each trademark license to which the Grantor is a party.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHI:1271538.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

The Northern Trusp Company

By:

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

CHI:1271538.1

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IC-GREEN	2,189,196	9/15/98
INAPSINE	783,911	1/26/65
GENT-AK	1,464,244	11/10/87
SUBLIMAZE	0,757,205	9/24/63
ROSE BENGAL	2,204,781	11/24/98
FLUORACAINE	1,464,242	11/10/87
FLURESS	0,789,323	5/11/65
T TAYLOR	2,340,300	4/11/00
PHARMACEUTICALS AN		
AKORN COMPANY		
TROPICACYL	1,464,240	11/10/87
AUROLATE	1,910,697	8/8/95
AK-DEX	1,464,239	11/10/87
AK-SULF	1,299,256	10/9/84
AK-FLUOR	1,464,246	11/10/87
AK-CIDE	1,299,255	10/9/84
AK-TROL	1,464,245	11/10/87
AK-TATE	1,299,254	10/9/84
AK-TAINE	1,464,243	11/10/87
AK-SPORE	1,464,241	11/10/87

CHI:1271538.2

RECORDED: 10/17/2003